Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) E OMB No. 0651-0627 (exp. 6/30/2005)	04 - 2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE vited States Patent and Trademark Office
	Ifed States Patent and Trademark Office
	2953461
To the Director of the Harran atent and Trade.	295540 to attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
Lambda Control, Inc.	Name: Stephen R. Friberg
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) January 29, 2005	Street Address: 129 Concord Circle
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Mountain View
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94040
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Con Lip. C. J. J.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) - 6,738,140, Wavelength Detector and Method of Detecting
	Wavelength of an Optical Signal - 6,836,330, Optical Beamsplitter for a Polarization Insensitive Wavelength Detector and a Polarization Sensor
Additional numbers at	ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen R. Friberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 129 Concord Circle	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Mountain View	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 94040	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 650-947-4805	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	D. Deposit Account Humber
Email Address: srfriberg@att.net	Authorized User Name
Errian Address. simbaywattinet	101
9. Signature:	
	January 29, 2005 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/03/

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0633

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, Lambda Control, Inc. of Mountain View, California, a California Corporation (the "Assignor"), is the holder of United States patents Wavelength Detector and Method of Detecting Wavelength of an Optical Signal, Patent No. 6,738,140, and Optical Beamsplitter for a Polarization Insensitive Wavelength Detector and a Polarization Sensor, Patent No. 6,836,330, and,

Whereas, Assignor is now the sole owner of said patents (the "Patents"), and,

Whereas, Stephen R. Friberg of Mountain View, California, (the "Assignee"), whose mailing address is 129 Concord Circle, City of Mountain View, and State of California, is a creditor of the Assignor and desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patents, and,

Whereas, the Assignor, under secured and unsecured obligations to the Assignee of the aggregate amount of \$108,279 (the "Debt Obligation"), is desirous of satisfying such obligations by assignment of Patents to Assignee, and,

Whereas, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to satisfy the Debt Obligation through assignment of the Patents, and,

Whereas, by resolution of the Board of Directors of Lambda Control, Inc., in a Board Meeting on Thursday, May 27th, 2004, the Assignor approved the assignment of the Patents to Assignee to satisfy the Debt Obligation:

Now, therefore, in satisfaction of the Debt Obligation, the Assignor does assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 29th day of January, 2005, at Mountain View, California

Stephen R. Friberg, President, Lambda Control

State of California

County of Santa Clara, SS:

On January 29, 2005, before me. D.A. Martinez Notary Public personally appeared Stephen R. Friberg and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

> D A MARTINEZ Commission # 1393893 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2007

RECORDED: 02/28/2005

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0634